## SYRACUSE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

SYRACUSE HANCOCK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
1000 Col. EILEEN COLLINS BLVD.
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13212

P: 315.454.3263 F: 315.454.8757

Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Regular Meeting Agenda Friday, June 25, 2021 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Syracuse Hancock International Airport

Teams Conference Call Join by phone 1-347-966-4080

Conference ID: 169 378 247 then hit pound #

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Old Business

Approval of Minutes from the May 21, 2021 Regular Board Meeting and the June 18, 2021 Special Meeting of the Board

- 3. Executive Team Report
  - 21/22 Priorities & Initiatives
  - Commercial Division
  - Finance & Administration
  - Airport Operations
  - Human Resources
- 4. Committee Reports
  - Finance Committee
- 5. Executive Session
- 6. New Business/Discussion
  - Resolution Adopting the 2021/22 Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Operating Budget
  - Resolution Adopting the 2021/22 Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Capital Budget
  - Resolution Authorizing the Creation of the Position of Airport Risk Manager
- 7. Adjournment

\* Bolded items = materials available

The Syracuse Regional Airport Authority serves Upstate New York, providing a safe, convenient, seamless passenger experience while enhancing economic opportunity, development, and growth in the region.